GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1499
(To be answered on the 15N December 2022)

DEPLOYMENT OF SECURITY AT MADURAI AIRPORT

1499. SHRI S. VENKATESAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the air traffic to
Madurai during night between 10 PM to 6 AM is affected due to insufficient
CRPF forces for third shift and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether any step has been taken to address the issue and if so, the details
thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIDGEIGE R EIGHE RIS E (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) & (b) : No, Sir. Thereis adequate CI SF deployment at Madurai airport.
Against the CI SF sanctioned strength of 268 at Madurai Airport, the present
deployment is 263. Thereisno scheduled flight operations beyond the watch
hours timings i.e. from 0715 hours to 2045 hours. In case of extension of
scheduled flight timings, CISF extends manpower support.
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